2C-6
9/94
i
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Title Page
General Description  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
Specifications  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
Controller Type and Model Identification . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

specify the model number and serial number stamped on
the Controller nameplate. Contact the nearest Louis Allis
District Office for parts ordering information.
REPLACEMENT PARTS
Table 2. SPARE PARTS LIST
Recommended Stock Quantity
Based on Number of Identical
Drives or Assemblies
DESCRIPTION SYMBOL PART NUMBER 1 - 4 5 - 9 10 - 25 26 or More
Fuse, 3 amps 1F 05P00017-0138 5 10 15 20
Fuse, 6 amps (HC5 only) 2F 05P00017-0133 5 10 15 20
Fuse, 15 amps (HC9 only) 2F 05P00017-0119 5 10 15 20
Fuse, 25 amps (HC18 only) 2F 05P00017-0153 5 10 15 20
AC Relay 1CR 05P00036-0287 0 1 2 2
AC Relay 1CRA 05P00036-0284 0 1 2 2
Regulator PCB 46S02354-0022 1 2 3 4
Potentiometer 2.5K 05P00040-0137 1 1 2 2
Modification PCB’s
Linear Accel/Decel A1 46S02042-0020 1 1 2 2
Linear Accel/Decel w S-Curve A2 46S02042-0010 1 1 2 2
Clutch Current A5 46S02064-0050 1 1 2 2
Clutch Current/Speed A6 46S02050-0031 1 1 2 2
Log Accel A8 46S02085-0010 1 1 2 2
Voltage Follower B1 46S02044-0020 1 1 2 2
Current Follower B2 46S02043-0020 1 1 2 2
Voltage Follower M/A B3 46S02044-0010 1 1 2 2
Current Follower M/A B4 46S02043-0010 1 1 2 2
Master Reference B5 46S02052-0010 1 1 2 2
Job C1 46S02049-0010 1 1 2 2
Thread C2 46S02049-0020 1 1 2 2
Job Thread C3 46S02049-0030 1 1 2 2
Thread (Remotely Adjustable) C4 46S02138-0010 1 1 2 2
Controlled Stop D1 46S02047-0010 1 1 2 2
Adjustable Trip D2 46S02047-0020 1 1 2 2
Diff. Trip D3 46S02047-0030 1 1 2 2
Adjustable Breakaway E1 46S02046-0010 1 1 2 2
Torque Limit E2 46S02045-0010 1 1 2 2
Torque Limit (Motor Current) E3 46S02151-0020 1 1 2 2
Adjustable Brake F2, F3 46S02048-0020 1 1 2 2
Brake Economy F7, F8 46S02467-0020 1 1 2 2
Adjustable Brake Triac Assy
(Part of F2 mod) 46S02067-0010 1 1 2 2
Adjustable Brake Rectifier Assy
(Part of F2 mod) 46S02069-0010 1 1 2 2
Adjustable Brake Triac Assy
(Part of F3 mod) 46S02067-0020 1 1 2 2
Adjustable Brake Rectifier Assy
(Part of F3 mod) 46S02069-0020 1 1 2 2
SCR Power Module (HC5 & HC9) 1EA 05P00050-0238 1 2 3 4
SCR Power Module (HC18) 1EA 05P00050-0239 1 2 3 4
Connector Cord, 3.5 in. 05P00034-0232 0 0 0 0
Standoff 05P00065-0055 0 0 0 0
Hold Down Clip 05P00001-0126 0 0 0 0
Extracting Tool 05P00065-0058 0 0 0 0
Potentiometer Knob 43T012320-0000 0 0 0 0
Jumper Plug 1 CONN 46S02064-0010 0 0 0 0
Jumper Plug 2 CONN 46S02064-0020 0 0 0 0
Jumper Plug 3 CONN 46S02064-0030 0 0 0 0
Jumper Plug 6 CONN 46S02064-0060 0 0 0 0